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Length: 2 Semester
Prerequisites: 1 Unit Biology, High School equivalency or validated exam assessing the reading comprehension equivalent to an eleventh-grade level, 17 years of age on or before the official end date of the program, valid driver’s license.
Award: Certificate

SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	EMS110AB
	EMT 
	4
	3
	0
	5

	EMS140
	Rescue Scene Management
	1
	3
	0
	2

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	

	Totals
	5
	6
	0
	7


SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	EMS110BB
	EMT 
	2
	3
	3
	4

	MED120
	Survey of Med Terminology
	2
	0
	0
	2

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	4
	3
	3
	6




TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 13


Work-Based Learning Option: NA

Students with a felony conviction may have limited certification and employment opportunities.

